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2020 NCGA Qualifiers – July 14 / Sept 8 
 

2020 NCGA 2 Person Team Best Ball Qualifier 

Team Player 1 Player 2 
7/14 
RD1 

9/8 
RD2 Total 

Back 
9 

Back 
6 

Back 
3 

1 Jim Folk Mark Christensen 59 0 59 28 18 8 
2 Joe Johnson Jim Derdevanis 60 0 60 29 19 10 
3 Steve Falzone Jim Derdevanis 62 0 62 32 20 10 
4 Mark Hemenez Dave Harding 63 0 63 30 19 9 
5 Tom Miller Mark Christensen 63 0 63 30 20 10 
6 Joe Johnson Dennis Eltrich 63 0 63 30 20 11 
7 Mark Hemenez Keith Portue 63 0 63 31 20 10 
8 Kyle Narahara Matt Narahara 65 0 65 35 22 11 
9 Kipp Classen Craig Pits 66 0 66 33 19 9 
10 Fritz Choi George Pritchard 67 0 67 32 20 10 
11 Johnnie Albanese Dennis Eltrich 68 0 68 33 21 12 
12 Neal Groch Larry Becker 69 0 69 34 21 10 
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2020 NCGA Regional Zone Qualifer : Gross Scores 
     RD1 RD2 Total Back 9 Back 6 Back 3 

1 Steve Falzone   76 0 76 38 25 13 
2 Mark Christensen   77 0 77 34 23 12 
3 Mark Hemenez   77 0 77 38 25 11 
4 Matt Narahara   77 0 77 44 28 13 
5 Tony Paniagua   78 0 78 37 23 13 
6 Kyle Narahara   78 0 78 38 24 12 
7 Joe Johnson   79 0 79 37 24 13 
8 Dave Harding   80 0 80 38 25 13 
9 Keith Portue   81 0 81 40 26 14 

10 Craig Pitts   82 0 82 39 22 11 
11 Fritz Choi   84 0 84 41 26 12 
12 George Pritchard   84 0 84 42 28 16 
13 Dean Narahara   84 0 84 43 27 14 
14 Tom Miller   87 0 87 43 28 14 
15 Kipp Classen   87 0 87 44 28 14 
16 Larry Becker   90 0 90 45 28 15 
17 Jim Derdevanis   92 0 92 49 31 15 
18 Dennis Eltrich   97 0 97 43 30 17 

         

2020 NCGA Regional Zone Qualifer : Net Scores 
      RD1 RD2 Total Back 9 Back 6 Back 3 

1 Joe Johnson   64 0 64 30 20 11 
2 Steve Falzone   66 0 66 33 21 11 
3 Keith Portue   67 0 67 33 22 12 
4 Tony Paniagua   68 0 68 32 19 11 
5 Mark Christensen   70 0 70 31 21 11 
6 Dave Harding   70 0 70 33 21 11 
7 Kyle Narahara   71 0 71 35 22 11 
8 Mark Hemenez   71 0 71 35 23 10 
9 Dean Narahara   72 0 72 37 23 12 

10 Matt Narahara   72 0 72 42 27 12 
11 Craig Pitts   73 0 73 35 19 9 
12 Tom Miller   73 0 73 36 24 12 
13 George Pritchard   74 0 74 37 24 14 
14 Kipp Classen   75 0 75 38 24 12 
15 Fritz Choi   76 0 76 37 23 10 
16 Larry Becker   76 0 76 38 24 13 
17 Jim Derdevanis   76 0 76 41 25 12 
18 Dennis Eltrich   87 0 87 38 26 15 


